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Total Living

Have Email

Mailable

Alumni Couples

Active Employment Information

Admissions Volunteers

Board Members/non-Admissions Volunteers

Total Donors

Current Fiscal Year Donors

Prior Fiscal Year Donors

Average Lifetime Recognition Giving

Binghamton Fund Donors

Donors with Lifetime Recognition Giving over $10K

Harpur

SOM

DSON

Watson

CCPA including SEHDCCPA

SOE including SEHDSOE

Preferred

School

Attended

Undergrad

Attended

Grad

 4,134

 2,931

 4,128

 274

 2,670

 110

 412

 1,865

 328

 403

 1,664

 54

 2,746

 848

 78

 350

 16

 80

 2,641

 719

 78

 346

 74

 151

 190

 81

 182

 19

 23

$900

Total

Attended

Total

 22,435

 5,189

 1,353

 3,137

 1,345

 685

 4,118 N/A N/A N/A

Preferred School - each alum is assigned to one and only one school; normally the school from which they 

received their earliest degree. 

Attended Undergrad/Grad - individual alums are counted only once per school attended but may be 

counted in multiple schools. The same alumnus may be counted in both Grad and Undergrad if they 

received two degrees. 

Attended Total - count of unique individuals for a specific school. Alums receiving degrees from multiple 

schools will be counted in each school, but alums receiving an undergraduate and graduate degree from a 

single school will only be counted once for that school.

Top Ten Occupations

Lawyer  256

Finance  163

Accounting  135

Management  109

Medicine  93

Homemaker  92

Computer Science  87

Securities/Investments  81

Student  77

Marketing/Market Research  65

Top Ten Employers

 35Goldman, Sachs & Co.

 29Ernst & Young LLP

 27Deloitte & Touche LLP

 24Self Employed

 21J.P. Morgan Chase

 16Morgan Stanley

 15AT&T

 14Bank of New York Mellon

 14PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

 13Bloomberg L.P.

Top Ten Concentrations

Accounting  393

Psychology  349

Management  294

English  278

Economics  277

Biological Sciences  249

Political Science  240

History  207

English and Rhetoric  137

Mathematical Sciences  124
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Metro New Jersey

Degree Earned

ba  2,246

bfa  6

bs  1,413

btec  7

cert  4

ma  136

mat  13

mba  138

me  7

mm  3

mpa  1

ms  244

msed  9

mst  1

msw  2

phd  45

Current Age
as of 3/30/2013

20-29  552

30-39  1,169

40-49  1,305

50-59  839

60-69  219

70-79  23

80-89  2

Degree Year

1950 - 1959  8

1960 - 1969  65

1970 - 1979  441

1980 - 1989  1,098

1990 - 1999  1,304

2000 - 2009  965

2010 - 2019  263

Degree Year

2004  104

2005  96

2006  88

2007  108

2008  92

2009  91

2010  98

2011  85

2012  93

County/State

Bergen  1,529

Essex  788

Hudson  511

Middlesex  221

Monmouth  1

Morris  296

Passaic  119

Somerset  180

Sussex  1

Union  488

New Jersey  4,134
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