## **Metro New Jersey**

Total Living	4,134		Preferred	Attended	Attended	Attended
Have Email	2,931		School	Undergrad	Grad	Total
Mailable	4,128	Harpur	2,746	2,641	151	22,435
Alumni Couples	274	SOM	848	719	190	5,189
Active Employment Information	2,670	DSON	78	78	81	1,353
Admissions Volunteers	110	Watson	350	346	182	3,137
<b>Board Members/non-Admissions Volunteers</b>	412	CCPA including SEHDCCPA	80	74	19	1,345
Total Donors	1,865	SOE including SEHDSOE	16		23	685
<b>Current Fiscal Year Donors</b>	328	Total	4,118	N/A	N/A	N/A
Prior Fiscal Year Donors	403	Preferred School - each alum is assigned to one and only one school; normally the school from which they				
Average Lifetime Recognition Giving	\$900	received their earliest degree. Attended Undergrad/Grad - individual alums are counted only once per school attended but may be				
Binghamton Fund Donors	1,664	counted in multiple schools. The same alumnus may be counted in both Grad and Undergrad if they received two degrees.				
Donors with Lifetime Recognition Giving over \$10K	54	Attended Total - count of unique individuals for a specific school. Alums receiving degrees from multiple schools will be counted in each school, but alums receiving an undergraduate and graduate degree from a single school will only be counted once for that school.				

To	n T	en	O	CC	เมต	ati	ons	s
	ν.	<b>UII</b>	$\mathbf{\circ}$	v	up	uu	VII.	•

Top Ten Employers	Top Ten Concentrations
TOP TELL ELLIPTOYELS	TOP TELL COLICELLIALIONS

•				•	
Lawyer	256	Goldman, Sachs & Co.	35	Accounting	393
Finance	163	Ernst & Young LLP	29	Psychology	349
Accounting	135	Deloitte & Touche LLP	27	Management	294
Management	109	Self Employed	24	English	278
Medicine	93	J.P. Morgan Chase	21	Economics	277
Homemaker	92	Morgan Stanley	16	Biological Sciences	249
Computer Science	87	AT&T	15	Political Science	240
Securities/Investments	81	Bank of New York Mellon	14	History	207
Student	77	PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP	14	English and Rhetoric	137
Marketing/Market Research	65	Bloomberg L.P.	13	Mathematical Sciences	124

## **Metro New Jersey**

Degree Earned		Current Age		Degree Year		Degree Year		County/State	
ba	2,246		/30/2013	1950 - 1959	8	2004	104	Bergen	1,529
bfa	6	20-29 30-39	552 1,169	1960 - 1969	65	2005	96	Essex	788
bs	1,413	40-49	1,305	1970 - 1979	441	2006	88	Hudson	511
btec	7	50-59	839	1980 - 1989	1,098	2007	108	Middlesex	221
cert	4	60-69	219	1990 - 1999	1,304	2008	92	Monmouth	1
ma	136	70-79	23	2000 - 2009	965	2009	91	Morris	296
mat	13	80-89	2	2010 - 2019	263	2010	98	Passaic	119
mba	138					2011	85	Somerset	180
me	7					2012	93	Sussex	1
mm	3							Union	488
mpa	1							New Jersey	
ms	244								

9

1

2

45

msed

mst

msw

phd